THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N _____ - 2021

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 28, 2021

APPROVAL OF UPCOMING MEETING TIMES

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. Due to upcoming holiday schedules, the normally scheduled Committee of the Whole and Board Meetings will be as follows: Tuesday, November 9th 4:00 Committee of the Whole/5:00 Special Board Meeting – Canvass of votes followed by Regular Board Meeting Tuesday, November 23rd 4:00 Committee of the Whole/5:00 Board Meeting Tuesday, December 21st 4:00 Committee of the Whole/5:00 Board Meeting

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.